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WILLIAMS COAL CO, N0, 39 WELL,  No. U4 0,F.-Kanawhs,
N n
Cabin Creek District, Kamawha County, V. Va,
By (now) Pure 0il Co,
13" casing, 29's 10", Lg2ts ghw, 10750; 645, 16861,
Big hole wel: hole full water at 795': small amount of water at
152515 gas at 1747Y,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Surface (conductor, 13" casing) 0 - 29 29
Sand 29 - 95 66
2late 95 - 160 65
Sand 160 - 190 0
Slate 190 - 205 i5
Sand 205 - 285 20
Shells 225 - 320 95
Sand 320 - ﬁﬁg 70
Slate end shells 390 - 50
Sand bho - u8o bo
Slate hgo - Lgs 5
Lime g5 - 500 15
Sand 500 - 555 55
Slate 555 - 560 5
Grampus Sand ' 560 - 660 100
Sand 660 - 695 35
Slate 695 - 750 55
Salt Sand 750 - 10k 290
slate 100 - 1077 7
Red roCl: 1077 - 1120 %
Lime 1120 - 11k0 20
Slate and shells 1140 - 1205 65
Red rock 1205 - 1320 ---115H
Shelle 1320 - 1330 10
Red rock 1330 - Uiu h
Shells 1334 - 1345 11
Slate 1345 -« 1360 15
Red rock 1360 - 1405 L5
Slate 1405 - 1495 90
Maxton Sand 1495 - 1566 n
Black lime 1566 - 1605 39
Slate 1605 - 1620 15
Lime 1620 - 1636 16
Slate 1636 - 16k0 I
Black lime 1640 - 1680 Yo
Big Lime ; , 1680 - 1883 203
Big Injun Sand 1883 - 1920 37
81 ate and shells e 1920 - 2023 103
Sand 2023 - 2083 63
Slate and shells 2083 - 2100 17
Lime 2100 - 2120 20
$late and shells 2120 - 2168 hg
Sand 2168 - 2254 g6
Slate and shells 2254 - 2303 g
Shale 2303 - 23143 111
Berea Grit (oil) o31ki- 2352 38

Lime, to bottom 23524« 23545 2



